J 9 the Honcrable Board of Estimate and Apportionment: 
I have the honor to inform you of the passage oi the following resolution, at the meeting of the 

^ R i o l v e d ^ T h i t t h e Board of Estimate and Apportionment be ancllis hereby requested to author-
i z e t C tonsfer of the sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) dollar, from the appropriation for " Pay of 
ibrem-n A S s U n t Foremen, e t c . , " for the current y e a r , " which is in excess of the amount required 

HEADQUARTERS FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF NEW \ORK, 
127 and 129 MERCER STREET, 

NEW YORK, December 1 3 , 1875.